County Commissioners’ Office No #21-275
Auglaize County, Ohio
July 1, 2021

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY’S MANDATED SHARE OF
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FOR JULY.

ke 3k ok o ok ok o ok o s ok she s ok s ke sk she sk sl ofe ofe e ok sfe s Sfeofe s sk sk ke o sfe sk sfe ok e ok sk sk ok ok s sk ok e sk sfe ke sk ok sbe sk s s ok s ofe sk sk ok s ok ok sfe e ok sfe sk el sk ke ok s ok ok ok sk sk ok 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok ok ke ok

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, met in regular session on the 1st day of July,
2021.

12
Commissioner  120vg . __moved the adoption of the following:

/

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, it is necessary to pay the county’s mandated share of Public Assistance for July.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board does authorize the County Auditor to make the following payment:

From: 001-0905-533500 — Public Assistance Grant

Amount: $5,376.42
To: 006-0400-400101 — Public Assistance

Commissioner ELW\—&’M seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this 1st day BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
of July, 2021 AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO

:)76%,%—

Douglas pencer

Dosnc) B wbonrn, ed

David Bambauer

ilon N Binmusins , 0
/( ohn N. Bergman / J

tc: County Auditor
/ Jobs & Family Services



County Commissioners’ Office NO. #21-276
Auglaize County, Ohio
July 1, 2021

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS #1 AND #2 FOR HOUSING HOME REPAIR
FOR CARRIE STEINKE UNDER THE C.H.L.P. PROGRAM.

e s sk s s ok sk sk ok s o ok sk 2k o o ok ok ade ol ke sk sk skl s sfe sk sk sk ok sk ok sk ok s o e ok e ke ofe ook sk e o o sl sk ok stk sk sk sk ok sl ok ok o ok skl sk ok e sk sk ok sk sfe e ot sk ok e ok skeoke ok sk ok s ok sk ok sk ok ok

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, met in regular session on the 1st day of July,
2021,

7
Commissioner  \22 e qqe moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners did receive a grant through the State of Ohio’s Comprehensive
Housing Improvement Program for the rehabilitation of housing units within the County; and,

WHEREAS, in Resolution #21-163, dated April 20, 2021, the Board approved home repair to the property of
Carrie Steinke at a cost of $2,552.00; and,

WHEREAS, Poggemeyer Design Group Inc. has advised the Board of the need for a change orders #1 and #2,
which is for the following reason: Change Order #1 — Revised contract completion date. Change Order #2 —
Remove existing natural gas hot water tank and install new 40-gallon natural gas hot water tank. The existing
hot water tank is leaking, and it is causing a safety issue. Cost of the Change Orders #1 and #2 is $1,800.00.

WHEREAS, these change orders will increase the contract for the new cost of $4,352.00.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby authorize the above
noted change orders #1 and #2 for home repair work for the Carrie Steinke’s property.

Commissioner W seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Ist day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO

July, 2021 / )
%M ~ rao, : %
Dertiglas &/ Spencer & (7 e
@&lv‘ M %&é
David B_zﬁl%{auer ’
» _‘3&

. -
—'fi//bw A ILL} P

John N. Bergman

cc: Poggemeyer Design Group
BOCC Clerk



County Commissioners Office NO.  #21-277

Auglaize County, Ohio
July 1, 2021

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A COMMERCIAL CELLULAR SIGNAL
BOOSTER KIT FOR THE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING FROM PERRYPROTECH AS REQUESTED BY

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER.

Lk S R e o A R R S e R R R S S R T o R R R LR R o R S R R L R R L R LR e L
The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 1st day of July,

2021.

)
Commissioner _bﬁ /e j‘_f"‘/ Ve — moved the adoption of the following:
7 _

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Cameron Ruppert, County Information Technology Manager, met with the Board of County
Commissioners expressing the need to obtain a commercial cellular signal booster kit for the cell phones being

used at the Administration Building in the basement for the County’s cellular system; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Ruppert presented a quotation submitted by PerryproTech to purchase a commercial cellular signal
booster kit at the total cost of $1,386.13.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, does hereby authorize
the purchase, from PerryproTech for the commercial cellular signal booster kit as noted above at the total cost of

$1,386.13.

Commissioner ~ _ seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Ist day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO

July, 2021 yé j %
LA 5

I )ﬁﬁgla _ Spencér

i;awd Bambauer é

e A LLum. Yo , Y
J;TmN Bergman,) d

Ac: IT Manager



County Commissioners Office NO. #21-278
Auglaize County, Ohio
July 1, 2021

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING EMPLOYMENT OF LORA POPPE TO THE POSITION
OF FULL-TIME HOUSEKEEPER/JANITOR FOR AUGLAIZE COUNTY.
3k sk sk ok 3k sk sk o o ok sk s sk sk ke st sfe s sk ol sk sie st st s sk sl s sfeosieo s sk skt e sfeoskeosle skl el sk stelokokoskolkokoskokoiok okosiokokokolok

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 1st day of July,

2021.

Commissioner e erre— moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, a resume has been received, reviewed and an interview has been given for the position of full-time
housekeeper/janitor; and,

WHEREAS, Lora Poppe was selected to be offered the position contingent on passing a background check and Ms.
Poppe agreeing to accept the position.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, does hereby authorize
the employment of Lora Poppe as a full-time housekeeper/janitor as mentioned above contingent on passing a

background check; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following stipulations apply to this employment:

Compensation for Ms. Poppe will be $13.00 per hour or bi-weekly salary of $1,040.00.

There will be a probationary period of 180 days.

Ms. Poppe has agreed to and signed the position requirements that are attached.

Ms. Poppe will receive health insurance, vacation days and/or holiday pay.

Employment to commence as determined by the County Administrator following the passing of the above
noted background check.

SNhEWh =

Commissioner i i‘} AT seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Ist day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO

July, 2021 7 i > /

— S M P 2.4 ; @A)

PouglasA. Spencer’ c’
gavid Bambauer 4
_ Jhm N LRergpne. y Y
J6hn N. Bergman / g

cc: Lora Poppe

~County Auditor

aintenance Supervisor



County Commissioners Office NO. #21-279
Auglaize County, Ohio
July 1, 2021

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION DUE TO MONEYS CERTIFIED AND

NOT APPROPRIATED.
b A A R S R R R R R L R TR R R R R A O LR R R R R L o R e L o L S S T S

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 1st day of July,
2021.

2
Commissioner (2214 ymne—— _moved the adoption of the following;

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board has been requested by the Sheriff Michael Vorhees, to amend the Annual Appropriation with
moneys that the County Auditor has certified and were unappropriated for the following fund listed below:

003 Grand Lake Task Force Fund.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, does hereby
authorize the 2021 Annual Appropriation Resolution to be amended as follows:

Increase 003.0003.530900 (Other Expenses) by $5,900.00.

Commissioner seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
1st day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
July, 2021
Kﬂé@L
ouglas’A Spenc
Dav1d Bambauer
4—-4-\ }J Dé/wfpv\-:_ s Yo
Jéhn N. Bergman/f /
cci/County Auditor
~County Administrator

/Sheriff



